
TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

PCN DATE: 01-SEP-2015 PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NO: P-15-012025

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any
further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing
and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

AMPMODU Mod IV Contacts

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE Connectivity's Qingdao factory
to the brand new TE Connectivity facility located in Suzhou, China.

 Supplement to PCN P-15-011310 as delays prevented the movement of tooling and/or Processes in the original
timeframe.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a
transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by following a strict transfer procedure, which
guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products.

 The new manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry
requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered,
which guarantees the performance.

ESTIMATE DATE:

LAST ORDER DATE:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

LAST SHIP DATE:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED PARTS:01-JUN-2016

(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

IMPACT:

PCN

RECEIVED DATE :

LAST DATE FOR MIXED SHIPMENTS:

(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

01-SEP-2015
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
1-104479-0 AF

1-104479-1 AF

1-104479-2 AF

1-104479-3 AF

1-104480-2 AH

1-104480-3 AH

1-104480-4 AH

1-104480-5 AH

1-104480-6 AH

1-104480-7 AH

1-104481-0 AE

1-104481-1 AE

1-104481-2 AE

1-104481-3 AE

1-86492-8 AF

1-87195-7 Z

1-87195-8 Z

1-87666-9 AH

1-87756-1 AH

1-87756-2 AH

1-87756-6 AH
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SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
1-87756-7 AH

"010-2293-00", "1191957"1-87756-8 AH

104479-2 AF

104479-3 AF

104479-4 AF

104479-5 AF

104479-6 AF

104479-7 AF

104479-8 AF

104479-9 AF

104480-2 AH

"AMP-0-0104480-3",
"F05673-000"

104480-3 AH

"3021819"104480-4 AH

104480-7 AH

104480-8 AH

104480-9 AH

104481-2 AE

104481-3 AE

104481-4 AE

104481-6 AE

104481-7 AE
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SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
104481-8 AE

2-87195-0 Z

2-87195-1 Z

2-87195-3 Z

2-87195-4 Z

2-87195-5 Z

5-104481-2 AE

5-104481-6 AE

6-87756-2 AH

6-87756-6 AH

6-87756-7 AH

6-87756-8 AH

"402853154"86492-2 AF

86492-4 AF

86492-6 AF

86492-9 AF

87046-1 D

87046-2 D

87046-3 D

87046-4 D

87666-1 AH
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
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SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"2-42935-3941"87666-2 AH

87666-3 AH

87666-4 AH

87666-5 AH

87667-1 D

87667-2 D

87667-3 D

87667-4 D

"010-1080-00"87667-5 D

87756-2 AH

87756-3 AH

87756-4 AH

87756-5 AH

87756-6 AH

87756-7 AH


