

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PCN DATE: 01-SEP-2015

TE CONNECTIVITY

CORPORATION

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NO: P-15-012025

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

IMPACT:

PCN

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

AMPMODU Mod IV Contacts

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE Connectivity's Qingdao factory to the brand new TE Connectivity facility located in Suzhou, China.

Supplement to PCN P-15-011310 as delays prevented the movement of tooling and/or Processes in the original timeframe.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products.

The new manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.

ESTIMATE DATE:

RECEIVED DATE: 01-SEP-2015

LAST ORDER DATE:	FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED PARTS:01-JUN-2016
(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)	(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)
LAST SHIP DATE:	LAST DATE FOR MIXED SHIPMENTS:
(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)	(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)



PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-104479-0					AF
1-104479-1					AF
1-104479-2					AF
1-104479-3					AF
1-104480-2					AH
1-104480-3					AH
1-104480-4					AH
1-104480-5					AH
1-104480-6					 AH
1-104480-7					AH
1-104481-0					AE
1-104481-1					AE
1-104481-2					AE
1-104481-3					AE
1-86492-8					AF
1-87195-7					Z
1-87195-8					Z
1-87666-9					AH
1-87756-1					AH
1-87756-2					AH
1-87756-6				<u> </u>	AH



PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-87756-7					AH
1-87756-8	"010-2293-00", "1191957"				AH
104479-2					AF
104479-3					AF
104479-4					AF
104479-5					AF
104479-6					AF
104479-7					AF
104479-8				<u> </u>	AF
104479-9					AF
104480-2					AH
104480-3	"AMP-0-0104480-3", "F05673-000"				AH
104480-4	"3021819"				AH
104480-7					AH
104480-8					AH
104480-9					AH
104481-2					AE
104481-3				 	AE
104481-4					AE
104481-6				<u> </u>	AE
104481-7				<u> </u>	AE



PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS	New	Old Rev
		NUMBER	PART NUMBER	Rev Code	Code
104481-8					AE
2-87195-0					Z
2-87195-1					Z
2-87195-3					Z
2-87195-4					Z
2-87195-5					Z
5-104481-2					AE
5-104481-6					AE
6-87756-2					AH
6-87756-6					AH
6-87756-7					AH
6-87756-8					AH
86492-2	"402853154"				AF
86492-4					AF
86492-6					AF
86492-9					AF
87046-1					D
87046-2					D
87046-3					D
87046-4					D
87666-1					AH



PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
87666-2	"2-42935-3941"				AH
87666-3					AH
87666-4					AH
87666-5					AH
87667-1					D
87667-2					D
87667-3					D
87667-4					D
87667-5	"010-1080-00"				D
87756-2					AH
87756-3					AH
87756-4					AH
87756-5					AH
87756-6					AH
87756-7					AH